Lisa Liggins

Lisa Liggins is serving her first term on the Oneida Business Committee as the Oneida Nation's Secretary. Secretary Liggins serves on the Audit Committee and is liaison to the Oneida Election Board, Oneida Nation School Board, Oneida Youth Leadership Institute Board. She also serves as alternate liaison to the Oneida ESC LLC, Oneida Golf Enterprise, Oneida Personnel Commission, and the Natural Resource Damage Assessment Council. At the State level, Secretary Liggins is appointed to serve on the State of Wisconsin Joint Legislative Council's Special Committee on State-Tribal Relations which is directed to study issues relating to Tribes in Wisconsin and develop specific recommendations and legislative proposals relating to these issues.

Secretary Liggins has twenty (20) + years of continuous employment for the Oneida Nation. Her supervisory, project specialist, and information management roles for the Nation as well as her previous public service to the Nation helped guide her into her decision in running for a seat on the Oneida Business Committee. Lisa has six (6) years of public service on the Oneida Election Board, the Oneida Trust Enrollment Committee, and the Oneida Nation School Board. She graduated from Seymour Community High School and has attended University of Wisconsin-Madison and Northeast Wisconsin Technical College to further her skillset.

Lisa's grandparents are Alfreda and the late Allen Green, her mother is Carole Liggins, and her sister is Christina Liggins. She enjoys watching movies, knitting/crocheting, golfing, cooking new and challenging recipes, and spending time with her family: Thurston Denny, Yasmine, Bailey, Thurston Jr., and their boxer, Titus.